Municipal Councils in Maharashtra
State - Grant on account of
Dearness allowance
Conditions of payment of the -

Government of Maharashtra, Urban Development and Public Health Department Mantralaya, Mumbai 400 032. Resolution No. 1366/-10 Dated 10th 1977

- **READ:** 1) Government Resolutions, Development, Public Health and Housing Department Health book/20901-A, dated the 1st January 1970.
 - 2) Government Resolution, Urban Development, Public Health and Housing Department, No. MUM-1073/93482 A, dated the 5th April 1974.
 - 3) Government Resolution, Urban Development, Public Health and Housing Department, No. MUN 1174/58489-A, dated the 1st January 1975.
 - 4) Government Resolution, Urban Development and Public Health Department No. Mun 1175/32218-A, dated the 16th July 1975.

RESOLUTION: -

Under Government Resolution No. Mun 1174/58489-A, dated the 1st January 1975, Government issued orders that with effect from the year 1974-75, the Dearness Allowance grant paid to the Municipal Councils would be linked to the percentage of recovery of taxes as shown in para 2 of the Government Resolution dated the 1st January 1975. Government has received representations about the adverse effect of continuance of these orders.

2. In modification of the orders issued in Government Resolution, Urban Development, Public Health and Housing Department No. Mun-1174/58489-A, dated the 1st January 1975, Government has, therein decided to apply revised scale of cuts as shown below from the year 1977-78 onwards:-

Percentage of Recovery	Percentage	Percentage of D.A. grant admissible	
1) Upto 50%		80%	
2) 51 - 60%		85%	
3) 61 - 70%		90%	
4) 71 - 80%		95%	
5) Above 80%		100%	

3. The grant for the year 1977-78 onwards should be paid on the basis of the recovery in the preceding year.

The condition mentioned in para 3 in Government Resolution, Urban Development, Public Health and Housing Department No. Mun-1174/58489-A, dated the 1st January 1975 and other conditions mentioned in Government Resolution, Urban Development, Public Health and Housing Department No. Mun - 5069/20901/A, dated the 1st January 1970 will remain unchanged.

4. These orders are issued with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide its un official reference ------ dated the 27th October 1977.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra

Deputy Secretary to Government